
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5033

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST MARCH 2017/10TH CHAITRA SAKA, 1939


Demonetisation of Rs. 100 and Rs. 50 Notes


5033. SHRI G. HARI:


QUESTION


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to demonetise Rs. 100 and Rs. 50 notes and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
(b) whether the Government also proposes to seal bank lockers and confiscate gold and diamond jewellery in bank lockers; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)


(a) & (b): No, Sir.


(c): Doesn’t arise.
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